
Department of Telecommunications 

Office of the Administrator, USO Fund 

 
CORRIGENDUM-3 

 
No:  30-252-5/2020-USF                                                                               Dated:22.04.2021 
 

 
Universal Service Obligation Fund (USOF) has invited e-Tenders under Two Bid system from 
the eligible bidders for “Provision of 4G based mobile services in Identified Uncovered 
Villages in Arunachal Pradesh & two districts of Assam (Karbi Anglong & Dima Hasao)” 
vide tender No. USOF/TENDER/ARUNACHAL/30-252-5/2020 dated 04.03.2021. 
 
The “Last date and time for receipt of online bids (Both Techno-Commercial & Financial) and 
offline documents” and “time and Date for Public opening of Techno-Commercial Bid” in the 
subject tender has been extended as under “  
 
 

Activity Existing Date /Time Extended Date /Time 

Bid /tender closing date – 

Last date and time for receipt 

of online bids (Both Techno-

Commercial & Financial) and 

offline documents 

27.04.2021, 

15.00 Hrs. 

11.05.2021, 

15.00 Hrs. 

Time and Date for Public 

opening of Techno-

Commercial Bid.  

28.04.2021,  

15.00 Hrs. 

12.05.2021, 

15.00 Hrs.  

 
 
 

Note: 
 

1. All other terms & Conditions of the tender will remain same.  
2. For further information, bidders are advised to keep visiting USOF Website 

http://www.usof.gov.in and Central Public Procurement Portal 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 
 
 

Director (T-I), USOF, DoT 
Room No. 719, Sanchar Bhawan, 

New Delhi – 110 001 
Phone : 011 2303 6409 

E-mail ID : dirusof2-dot@gov.in 
 



              /N                          No. 30-252-5/2020-USF 
FTS No. 104042  

 

 
 

Department of Telecommunications 
Office of Administrator USO Fund 

 
As approved vide 13/N, a committee was constituted with the 

approval of competent authority, for preparation of pre-bid clarifications 
and technical & financial evaluation of the bids received in the tender for 
provision of 4G based mobile services in identified uncovered villages in 
Arunachal Pradesh and two districts (Karbi Anglong & Dima Hasao) of 
Assam and letter was issued vide 32/C.  
 
2. Due to non availability of Sh. Arun Agarwal, DDG (I), USOF, 
Member of the said Committee, who is suffering from COVID-19, it is 
proposed to re-constitute the Committee with the following members.  
 

(i) DDG (Spl. Proj.), USOF -  Member 

(ii) Jt. Administrator (T), USOF -  Member    

(iii) DA (F-I), USOF   -  Member 

(iv) Director (T-1), USOF  -  Convenor 

3. It is also proposed to extend the last date and time for bid/tender 

closing for receipt of online bids (both techno-commercial and financial 

and offline documents) as 22.04.2021 15:00 Hrs. in place of 15.04.2021 

15:00 Hrs. to give sufficient time to the potential bidders to participate in 

the tender after issue of pre-bid clarifications. Also time and date for public 

opening of techno-commercial bid may be extended to 23.04.2021 15:00 

Hrs. in place of 16.04.2021 15:00 Hrs.  

 Submitted for approval please. 

 
 (Rameshwar Dhariwal) 

Director (T-1), USOF 

 

 

DDG (SP), USOF 

 

 

Administrator, USOF



              /N                          No. 30-252-5/2020-USF 
FTS No. 104042  

 

 
 

 
 

 


